FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POSA/REV03 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS OF	NI.	Υ
------------	-----	---

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Emmanuel GRAINDORGE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2. Pierre FRANCOTTE	Name: LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER	
3. Stephane BOVERIE 4. Pascal DE TULLIO	Address: 12 PLACE DE LA DEFENSE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: COURBEVOIE State/Prov.: CEDEX	
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 92415	
Execution Date: October 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
MAANTY . MAANTY		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/555,743 November 4, 2005		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 37,710		
Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING		
107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
La La Maria	8. Deposit account number:	
City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MI	08-3220	
Country: USA ZIP: 49007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
G. PATRICK SAGE	THOUT SALES 7-100,000,000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0072**  OCT-27-2006 15:31 HUESCHEN AND SAGE 269 382 2030 P.02

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

SERIAL NO.: 10/555,743

DOCKET NO.: SERVIER 474 PCT

FILED:

November 4, 2005

## ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

5. Bernard PIROTTE

- 6. Pierre LESTAGE
- 7. Laurence DANOBER
- 8. Pierre RENARD
- 9. Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0073** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Emmanuel GRAINDORGE

HUESCHEN AND SAGE

- (2) Pierre FRANCOTTE
- (3) Stéphane BOVERIE
- (4) Pascal DE TULLIO
- (5) Bernard PIROTTE
- (6) Pierre LESTAGE
- (7) Laurence DANOBER
- (8) Pierre RENARD
- (9) Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

## residing at

- (1) 25, rue Bois d'Avroy B-4000 LIEGE (Belgique)
- (2) 82-5a, Avenue Blonden B-4000 LIEGE (Belgique)
- (3) 19, La Rock B-4160 ANTHISNES (Belgique)
- (4) 22, Voie du Herdier B-4020 JUPILLE (Belgique)
- (5) 5, Rue Tollet B-4680 OUPEYE (Belgique)
- (6) 9, allée de la Grande Terre F-78170 LA CELLE ST CLOUD (France)
- (7) 82, rue Henri Richaume F-78360 MONTESSON (France)
- (8) 3, avenue du Parc F-78150 LE CHESNAY (France)
- (9) 22, avenue de la République F-78230 LE PECQ (France)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in **NEW THIADIAZINE COMPOUNDS.** 

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith (if date is different than date of Declaration use date instead of 'even date herewith'); and

WHEREAS LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company of FRANCE, having a place of business at 12, place de La Défense 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France)

, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all

PATENT

**REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0074** 

OCT-27-2006 15:31 HUESCHEN AND 9	
divisional, continuation, subs	stitution, renewal, and reissue applica-
tions; execute all necessary a	ssignment papers to cause any and all of
	ued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful
oaths; and generally do every	thing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its
	tain and enforce proper protection for
said invention in the United	States.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set our hands this 18 day of
Octobon, 2005.	1
• • •	S (Manualing)
Signed in the presence of:	Signed: GRAINDORGE EMMANUEL
	(Emmanuel GRAINDORGE)
WITNESS	First Name Initial Last Name
. A 1-1 1	Λ
Vu pour le certification	Signed: FRANCOTTE PIERLE ATTAINET
maltérielle des prégnationes	(Dibbes Francette)
de= Emmanuel GRANDORGE	Second Name Initial Last Name
Pierre FRANCOTTE	Second Name Initial Dast Name
Stephane BOUERIE	0
Pascal DE TULLO	Signed: Stephine
Bernard PTROTTE	(Stéphane BOVERIE)
Perro LESTAGE	Third Name Initial Last Name
Laurence DANOBER	. /
Pierre REDARD CHENARD	124
7 · 1 · 1	Signed: DE TULLIO PASCAL
appropria ci confre	(Paseal DE TULLIO)
///	Fourth Name Initial Last Name
1//	$\mathcal{A}$
V /.	X/() The
	Signed: PIROTTE Bernard
///0.	(Bernard PIROTTE)
/	Fifth Name Initial Last Name
11 8	
4//	Signed: USTA ( Than
( X )	(Bierre LESTAGE)
$\bigcirc$ 1) $\downarrow$	Sixth Name Initial Last Name
11 17	
THE ROBERT	١٨ (
LES TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	Signed: DANOBER laurence Genebes
	(Laurence DANOBER)
(\$\langle \frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\f	Seventh Name Initial Last Name
\*\ <i>\$\$\$\$\$\\</i> \*\	
	What O = 100 A
	Signed: VICK IN ENTON
CES (Hanto Co.)	(Pierre RENARD)
	Eighth Name Initial Last <b>N</b> ame
	7 101-
	Signed: CAIGNARD Daniel Henry
	(Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD)
	Ninth Name Initial Last Name
	Tittott tiame tittotet babe wang

**RECORDED: 10/27/2006** 

PATENT
REEL: 018457 FRAME; 0075 PA